505219654 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266422

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALAN FAIRWEATHER				07/11/2018	
GEORGE TELFER				07/11/2018	
MICHAEL WARDLEY				07/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ARDYNE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Street Address:	1 ST. SWITHIN ROW				
City:	ABERD	ABERDEEN			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	AB10 6				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 15754719			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	15754719			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA	407)244-5690			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	15754719 407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	15754719 407)244-5690 the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	15754719 407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH	will be sent	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720	will be sent	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720 SUITE 106	<i>will be sent</i>) S. W. 2ND /	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720	<i>will be sent</i>) S. W. 2ND /	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720 SUITE 106	<i>will be sent</i>) S. W. 2ND /	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720 SUITE 106 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32	<i>will be sent</i>) S. W. 2ND /	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	407)244-5690 the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it 352-376-6400 pteam@gray-robinson.com MAXWELL L. MINCH GRAYROBINSON, P.A., 720 SUITE 106 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32 850171-00365	<i>will be sent</i>) S. W. 2ND /	via US Mail.	

source=WARDLEY_Assignment_MW#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Alan FAIRWEATHER, a citizen of Great Britain, having a residence at 49, Rubislaw Park Crescent, Aberdeen Aberdeenshire AB15 8BT, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method(s) related to Downhole Cut and Pull Tool and Method of Use; and on February 23, 2018 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, assigned SN 15/754,719;

Whereas, Ardyne Technologies Limited, a Corporation having its place of business at 1 St. Swithin Row, Aberdeen, AB10 6DL United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the Applicant's rights, title and interest in said invention and in said United States patent application SN 15/754,719, in any other United States patent application(s) thereon, and other rights as described herein;

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all my rights to said invention(s) in the United States, and all my rights, title and interest in and to said application SN 15/754,719, any and all other United States patent applications on said invention, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States, and any and all rights of priority associated with such patent applications and/or patents. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents, including but not limited to assignments, declarations, and/or powers of attorney, as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this <u>11</u> day of <u>70</u>, 2018,

at _______, United Kingdom.

Alan FAIRWEATHER

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, George TELFER, a citizen of Great Britain, having a residence at 19, Grosvenor Place, Aberdeen Aberdeenshire AB25 2RE, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method(s) related to Downhole Cut and Pull Tool and Method of Use; and on February 23, 2018 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, assigned SN 15/754,719;

Whereas, Ardyne Technologies Limited, a Corporation having its place of business at 1 St. Swithin Row, Aberdeen, AB10 6DL United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the Applicant's rights, title and interest in said invention and in said United States patent application SN 15/754,719, in any other United States patent application(s) thereon, and other rights as described herein;

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all my rights to said invention(s) in the United States, and all my rights, title and interest in and to said application SN 15/754,719, any and all other United States patent applications on said invention, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States, and any and all rights of priority associated with such patent applications and/or patents. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents, including but not limited to assignments, declarations, and/or powers of attorney, as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2018,

at _____, United Kingdom.

Lella George TELFER

PATENT REEL: 047673 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Michael WARDLEY, a citizen of Great Britain, having a residence at 52 Cairnfield Place, Aberdeen Aberdeenshire AB15 5NA, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method(s) related to Downhole Cut and Pull Tool and Method of Use; and on February 23, 2018 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, assigned SN 15/754,719;

Whereas, Ardyne Technologies Limited, a Corporation having its place of business at 1 St. Swithin Row, Aberdeen, AB10 6DL United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the Applicant's rights, title and interest in said invention and in said United States patent application SN 15/754,719, in any other United States patent application(s) thereon, and other rights as described herein;

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all my rights to said invention(s) in the United States, and all my rights, title and interest in and to said application SN 15/754,719, any and all other United States patent applications on said invention, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States, and any and all rights of priority associated with such patent applications and/or patents. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents, including but not limited to assignments, declarations, and/or powers of attorney, as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this day of day of day , 2018,

at <u>Abertheen</u>, United Kingdom.

MichaelWARDLEY